Incident Date Report Number

3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024

3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024

RMP24-000473

RMP24-000474

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4407 MAGNOLIA DR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
CENTRAL RD / LINDEN LN
798 W ALGONQUIN RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
WHITE OAK ST

2164 PLUM GROVE RD

GETTYSBURG/TAFT
LIC/BZ64589

APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR
DR

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
4726 ARBOR DR

2905 MEADOW DR
2905 MEADOW DR
4726 ARBOR DR

2905 MEADOW DR
2215 CENTRAL RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HOLD UP ALARM
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

3/11/2024 11:54:07 AV



Incident Date

3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024

3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024

Report Number

RMP24-000475

RMP24-000476

RMP24-000478

RMP24-000479

RMP24-000480

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1460 GOLF RD
2501 MARTIN LN

BERDNICK ST/
ROHLWING RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
1414 GOLF RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
2639 KIRCHOFF RD

N WILKE RD / W
NORTHWEST HWY
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

11600 IRVING PARK RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1722 W
ALGONQUIN RD

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
2639 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
GATE MALFUNCTION

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRESPASSING
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
MOTORIST ASSIST
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST

3/11/2024 11:54:07 AV



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/8/2024

3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024

RMP24-000481

RMP24-000482

APPROX LOC: 1553
ALGONQUIN RD

4891 WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: RAMP
4305 WEBER DR

2059 HICKS RD

0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY

TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP
LOUD NOISE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/11/2024 11:54:07 AV



