



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/8/2024		4407 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/8/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		CENTRAL RD / LINDEN LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / W WHITE OAK ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		GETTYSBURG/TAFT LIC/BZ64589	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2024		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000473</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000474</b>	3901 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	HOLD UP ALARM	
3/8/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	HOLD UP ALARM	
3/8/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	HOLD UP ALARM	
3/8/2024		2215 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/8/2024		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/8/2024		2501 MARTIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		BERDNICK ST / ROHLWING RD	GATE MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000475</b>	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2024		1414 GOLF RD	SPECIAL	
3/8/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000476</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/8/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000478</b>	2639 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2024		N WILKE RD / W NORTHWEST HWY	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/8/2024		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/8/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000479</b>	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000480</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 1722 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2024		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		2639 KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 1553 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000481</b>	4891 WEBER DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2024		4305 WEBER DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000482</b>	2059 HICKS RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2024		0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT